### 502277584 03/19/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT   |  |
|-----------------------|---|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor's name previously recorded on Reel 029942 Frame 0757. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment. |  |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name            | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Takuya SAKAMOTO | 02/06/2013     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | FUJITSU LIMITED                        |  |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku |  |
| City:           | Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa                 |  |
| State/Country:  | JAPAN                                  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 211-8588                               |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13771730 |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7034132220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: hcho@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 412154US8 |
|-------------------------|-----------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Hyun Cho  |

Total Attachments: 3

source=412154USCORRECTED#page1.tif source=412154USCORRECTED#page2.tif source=412154USCORRECTED#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030045 FRAME: 0895

OP \$40.00 13//1/30

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT   |  |  |
|-----------------------|---|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the Inventor's execution date previously recorded on Reel 029841 Frame 0123. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignors Interest. |  |  |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name            | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Takyua SAKAMOTO | 02/06/2013     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| FUJITSU LIMITED            |  |  |
|----------------------------|--|--|
| 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, |  |  |
| Nakahara-ku                |  |  |
| Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa     |  |  |
| JAPAN                      |  |  |
| 211-8588                   |  |  |
|                            |  |  |

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13771730 |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

7034132220

Phone:

703-413-3000

Email:

khieronymus@oblon.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it

will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Oblon Spivak et al.

Address Line 1:

1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4:

Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM  | TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 412154US8 |                    |  |
|--|----------------------------------|--------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen Hieronymus  |                                  | Karen Hieronymus   |  |
| Signature:   |                                  | /Karen Hieronymus/ |  |
| Date:  |                                  | 03/08/2013         |  |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=412154USCORRECTIVEASMT#page1.tif source=412154USCORRECTIVEASMT#page2.tif |                                  |                    |  |
| RECEIPT INFORMATION  |                                  |                    |  |
| EPAS ID:<br>Receipt Date:<br>Fee Amount:   | PAT2299325<br>03/08/2013<br>\$40 |                    |  |

# **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

| F  | FUJITSU LIMITED   |  |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|--|
|  | 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chom  | ne, Nakahara-ku,   | Kawasaki-shi, K  | anagawa 211-8588 Japan   |
| _  |   | /A.)   |  |  |
| sells,<br>entitle<br>(Title  | assigns and transfers to ASSIG ed of Invention) METHOD OF CONTROLLII  | NEE the entire and   | exclusive right, title  ON PROCESSIN   |  |
|  | NFORMATION PROCESS  | ING APPARATU   | JS   |  |
| relatir<br>Pater   | ng to International Patent Applicant of the United States was executed  | ation PCT/JP/<br>uted on even date h   | erewith or, if not so  | executed, was:   |
| (a)  | executed on   | . The state of the | (Insert date of exe<br>concurrent)   | ecution of application, if not   |
| (p)  | filed on  | ***************************************  | Assignacia ette  | arnov in haraby authorized to  |
|  | Serial No. /  | **************************************   | Assignee's attorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.  |  |
| contir<br>or terri<br>herein<br>Th<br>said A<br>maint<br>applic<br>use pro<br>such a<br>taking | ms for which the said Letters Panafter, "said application(s) and Lane ASSIGNOR agree(s), when reassIGNEE, to do all acts which the taining and enforcing protection for the tailing and the issuance of said roceeding, and in any litigation of acts to include but not be limited grall rightful oaths, providing swood | tute, reissue or reextent(s) may be gran etters Patent(s)"). equested by said AS he ASSIGNEE may for said invention, ind Letters Patent(s), rother legal proceed to executing all papern testimony, and o  | camination application ted and including an assistance of the second without the preparties of the preparties of the properties of the preparties of the preparties of the production of the pro | on based thereon, for the full term by extensions thereof (collectively, but charge to but at the expense of estrable or expedient, for securing, tration and prosecution of said reissue, reexamination, or public or be declared in relation to same ate assignments and declarations, ing evidence. |
| IN   | WITNESS WHEREOF, the und  | <u> </u>   |  | his/her/their signature(s).  |
| 1)   | the the the   | Takuya SAK   | AMOTO  | Feb. 6. 2013<br>(Date)   |
|  | ( Signature)  | (Type N  | lame)  | (Date)   |
| 2)   |   |  |  |  |
|  | ( Signature)  | (Type N  | lame)  | (Date)   |
| 3)   |   |  |  |  |
|  | ( Signature)  | (Type N  | lame)  | (Date)   |
| 4)   |   |  |  |  |
|  | ( Signature)  | (Type N  | lame)  | (Date)   |

PATENT REEL: 030045 FRAME: 0898

**RECORDED: 03/19/2013**